OP \$165.00 331781

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM440364

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEL INDUSTRIES, INC.		08/17/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEL INDUSTRIES		
Street Address:	3580 Sueldo Street		
City:	San Luis Obispo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	stal Code: 93401		
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3317814	DEL OZONE
Registration Number:	3981027	DELAQUATICS OZONE SANITATION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3856538	DELCLEAN
Registration Number:	3226375	DELZONE
Registration Number:	4203941	SAFE SUSTAINABLE SANITATION
Registration Number:	4245351	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8002284260

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128082700

Email: rizzosd@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP
Address Line 1: 620 EIGHTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 37TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145188.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha Rizzo
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Rizzo/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017

900418433 REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0272

Total Attachments: 3

source=Del Industries - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=Del Industries - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=Del Industries - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into this 17th day of August, 2017, by and between **Del Industries**, **Inc.**, a California corporation ("Assignor"), and **Del Industries** a California corporation ("Assignee"), (collectively, the "Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule I (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1.1.1. Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.
- 1.1.2. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege with regard to the Trademarks, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that it has the full right to convey, free of licenses and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 1.1.3. The rights transferred by this Assignment include the right to bring all legal actions related to the Trademarks, including actions for any infringement, whether the infringement occurred before or after this Assignment, and the right to recover damages for such infringement.
- 1.1.4. Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform such further acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate more fully the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.
- 1.1.5. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0274

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Assignment as of the date first above written.

DEL INDUSTRIES INC.

DEL INDUSTRIES

By:	My	Ву:
Name:	Rick Total	Name: Ride Total
Title: _	Secretary	Title: Secretary
	į	`

SCHEDULE I

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Appl. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Class
US	DEL OZONE	78/894059	05/26/2006	3317814	10/23/2007	Registered.	11
US	DELAQUATICS OZONE SANITATION PROGRAM	85/152139	10/13/2010	3981027	06/21/2011	Registered.	35
US	DELCLEAN	77/944149	02/24/2010	3856538	10/05/2010	Registered.	11
US	DELZONE	76/641107	06/17/2005	3226375	04/10/2007	Registered.	11
US	SAFE SUSTAINABLE SANITATION	85/583483	03/29/2012	4203941	09/04/2012	Registered.	11
US	Design only	85/583577	03/29/2012	4245351	11/20/2012	Registered.	11
CA	TRIOPURE	1267820	08/09/2005	710405	03/27/2008	Registered.	11

#44524630 v1

RECORDED: 08/23/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0276